POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION —continued.
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Ass1ieTaNT DEsparor CLERES.—From £50 to £120, by Seven Annual Increments of £10 each— continued.

Hickson, A. E. L...

Farqubar, A.J.
Sinden, W. F
Hits, J. ..
Hankins, M.

Parker, G. C.
Williamson, D, J
Rudman, H R.
Burnett, S.

Porter, W.
Scully, M.

Black, J. J. A. ..
Heggie, W. D. ..
Anderson, L.

Goodmanson, J. W,

Cassidy, R
Cocks, J. H.

Ford, G. W.

Bennett, S. A, ..
Park, A. .. ..
Clark, T. F. e
Adcock, F. J. .

Stace, R. P.

Goodwin, R. E. ..
Hill, A. F .

McPhail, G. A,
Pepperell, L. H.

Robinson, C. E. ..
Schulenburg, J. T.

Wilson, G. .
McNa.tty, G B e

Brown, R, H. .

21
18
22
21

21

16
22

22
18

19
18
18
17

19

Asgistent Despatch Clerk, Wel-
lington ~

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Napier..

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wel-
lington

Assistant Despateh Clerk, Auckland

Assistant Despatoh Clerk, Auckland

Assistant Despatch Glerk Nelson. .

Assistant Despatoh Clerk, Wel-
lington

Assistant Despatch Olerk, Auckland

Assistant Despatch Olerk Inver-
cargill

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Masterton

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Palmers.
ton North

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Timaru

Assistant Despateh Clerk, Grey-
mouth

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ-
church

Asgistant Despateh Clerk, Auckland

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Gisborne

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wanganui

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ.
church

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ-
church

Asgistant Despatoh Clerk, Hawera

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Welling-
ton

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Napier. .

Assistant Despatch Clerk, New
Plymouth

Assistant Despatch Clerk, New
Plymouth

Assistant Despateh Clerk, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland

Asgistant Despatch Clerk, Inver-
cargill

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland

3/8/99

1/2/00
1/1/01
1/10/01
1/4/01

1/8/00

14/3/01
11/7/01
26/6/01

16/11/01
71702

4/7/02
28/12/99
6/12/02

1/9/02
8/2/00
16/10/02

1/6/96

1/5/08
1/2/04
19/9/02
16/402

21/1/03

19/2/06
26/5/02

24/4/02
1/11/04

19/8/03
10/8/05

18/2/04
92/8/04

80/1/05
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£
120

120
110
100
110

120
110
100
100

100
100

920
120
90

90
120
90

120

80
80
100
90

60
90

90
80

920
60
80
70

70

From 3rd March, 1907,

From 1st Feb., 1907.
From 1st Jan., 1907.
From 13th June, 1906.

From 1st March, 1907.
From 14th March, 1907.
From 11th July, 1906.
From 26th June, 1906.

From 16th Nov., 1906.
From 2nd Feb., 1907.

From 4th July, 1906,
From 6th Dec., 1906,

From 1st Sept., 1906.
From 1st Jan., 1907.
From 16th Oct., 1906,

From 1st Deec., 1906.
Dispensed with 4th
March, 1901; reap-
pointed 1st Dec., 1903.

From 1st May, 1906.

From 1st Feb., 1907.

From 12th Sept., 1906.

From 16th April, 1906.

From 11th July, 1906.
Resigned 11th April,
1904 ; reappointed 11th
July, 1905.

From 19th Feb., 1907.

From 26th May, 1906.

From 24th April, 1906.
From 1st Nov., 1906.

From 19th Aug., 1906.
From 10th Aug., 1906.
From 18th Feb., 1907.
From 22nd Aug., 1906.

From 30th Jan., 1907.

DisTriBuToRS.—From £50 to £80, by Three Annual Increments of £10 each.

Williams, H. C. ..
Poole, W. H. ..
Donovan, J.
MecAffer, J.

Lucas, H.W.
Buckett, 8...
Mason, 8. H.
Benson, O. F,
Brunt, H. J.
Jamieson, L.
Brown, E. L.

Ross, V. J.

Oglvie, 8. A. .
Steward, W. R. H
Wilson, G B. ..
Ansley, A, A, ..
Buchanan, R. A, ..
Woodford, A. R. ..
Ross, A. J.
Goodwin, A.
Mulhol]a.nd w. H
Campbell, M.
Goodmanson, B, M.

X

20
22
19
20
17
19
19
17
18
20
19
18
18
18
19
19
20
20
18
19
20
16
20

Distributor, Wellington ..
Distributor, Wellington ..
Distributor, Wanganui ..
Distributor, Auckland

Distributor, Gisborne

Digtributor, Christchurch
Distributor, Wellington ..
Distributor, Wanganui ..
Distributor, Christchurch
Distributor, Wellington ..
Distributor, Nelson ..
Distributor, Wellington ..
Dlstrxbutor, Christchurch
Distributor, Thames AN
Distributor, Auckland .. ..
Distributor, Christchurch .e
Distributor, Dunedin .. ..
Digtributor, Christchurch ‘e
Distributor, Wellington .. .
Distributor, Dunedin

Distributor, Wellington ..
Distributor, Napier . o
Distributor, Dunedin .. ..

*5/10/04

16/1/03
2/3/03
15/2/04
18/2/04
1/4/04
27/6/04
1/7/04
12/9/04

20/2/05
7/3/05
17/4/05
25105
15/6/05
8/7/05
1/9/05
13/7/05
98/8/05
1/9/05
18/9/05
11/12/05
18/12/05
27/12/05
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From 15th Feb., 1907,
From 18th Feb., 1907.

From 27th June, 1906.

From 1st July, 1906.

From 12th Sept., 1906.

From 5th Oct., 1906,

From 20th Feb., 1907,

From Tth March, 1907,

From 17th April, 1906,

From 2nd May, 1906.

From 15th June, 1906. -~
From 3rd July, 1906,
From 1st Sept., 1906.
From 13th July, 1906,
From 28th Aug., 1906.
From 1st Sept., 1906.
From 18th Sept., 1906.
From 11th Dec., 1906.
From 18th Dec, 1906.
From 27th Dec., 1906.
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