POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION—continued.

Consecutive No.	Name.	Age last Birrbday.	Office.	Date of First Appoint- ment	Length of Service on March 31, 1906.	Salary for Year 1906-1907.	Remarks.					
Assistant Despatch Clerks.—From £50 to £120, by Seven Annual Increments of £10 each—continued.												
6	Hickson, A. E. L	25	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	3/8/99	ч. м. р. 7 029	£ 120	From 3rd March, 1907.					
7	Farquhar, A. J	23	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	1/2/00	6 2 0	120	From 1st Feb., 1907.					
8	Sinden, W. F	22	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Napier	1/1/01	5 3 0	110	From 1st Jan., 1907.					
9	Hitt, J	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin	1/10/01	4 6 0	100	From 13th June, 1906.					
10	Hankins, M	32	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	1/4/01	5 0 0	110	T					
11	Parker, G. C.	23	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland	1/3/00	6 1 0	120	From 1st March, 1907.					
12	Williamson, D. J	24	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland	14/3/01	5 0 18	110	From 14th March, 1907.					
13	Rudman, H. R	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Nelson.	11/7/01	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	100	From 11th July, 1906.					
14	Burnett, S	23	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	26/6/01		100	From 26th June, 1906.					
15	Porter, W	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland	16/11/01	4 4 15	100	From 16th Nov., 1906.					
16	Scully, M	20	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Inver- cargill	7/7/02	4 1 27	100	From 2nd Feb., 1907.					
17	Black, J. J. A.	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin	4/7/02	3 8 28	90	From 4th July, 1906.					
18	Heggie, W. D	22	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Masterton	28/12/99	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	120	From 6th Dog 1006					
19	Anderson, L	19	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Palmerston North	6/12/02		. 90	From 6th Dec., 1906.					
20	Goodmanson, J. W.	20	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin	1/9/02	$\begin{bmatrix} 3 & 7 & 0 \\ 6 & 1 & 21 \end{bmatrix}$	90	From 1st Sept., 1906.					
21	Cassidy, R	23	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Timaru	8/2/00		120	From 1st Jan., 1907.					
22	Cocks, J. H	19	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Grey-	16/10/02	3 5 16	90	From 16th Oct., 1906.					
23	Ford, G. W	28	mouth Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ	1/6/96	7 1 4	120	From 1st Dec., 1906. Dispensed with 4th					
-			church	4 17/00		00	March, 1901; reappointed 1st Dec., 1903.					
24	Bennett, S. A	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland	1/5/03	2 11 0	80	From 1st May, 1906.					
25	Park, A	18	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Gisborne	1/2/04	$egin{array}{cccc} 2 & 2 & 0 \ 3 & 6 & 19 \ \end{array}$	80	From 1st Feb., 1907. From 12th Sept., 1906.					
26	Clark, T. F	22	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wanganui	12/9/02		100 90	From 16th April, 1906.					
27	Adcock, F. J	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ church	16/4/02	3 11 15		•					
28	Stace, R. P	21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ- church	21/1/03	3 2 11	70	From 11th July, 1906. Resigned 11th April, 1904; reappointed 11th July, 1905.					
29	Goodwin, R. E	16	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Hawera	19/2/06	0 1 10	60	From 19th Feb., 1907.					
30	Hill, A. F	22	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	26/5/02	3 10 6	90	From 26th May, 1906.					
31	McPhail, G. A	22	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Napier	24/4/02	3 11 7	90	From 24th April, 1906.					
32	Pepperell, L. H	18	Assistant Despatch Clerk, New Plymouth	1/11/04	1 5 0	80	From 1st Nov., 1906.					
3 3	Robinson, C. E	19	Assistant Despatch Clerk, New Plymouth	19/8/03	2 7 13	90	From 19th Aug., 1906.					
34	Schulenburg, J. T.	18	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin	10/8/05	0 7 22	60	From 10th Aug., 1906.					
35	Wilson, G. L	18	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland	18/2/04	2 1 11	80	From 18th Feb., 1907.					
36	McNatty, C. B	17	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Inver- cargill	22/8/04	1 7 10	70	From 22nd Aug., 1906.					
. 37	Brown, R. H	19	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland	30/1/05	1 2 2	70	From 30th Jan., 1907.					

DISTRIBUTORS.—From £50 to £80, by Three Annual Increments of £10 each.

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
1	Williams, H. C	20	Distributor, Wellington	}	16/1/03	3	2 16	80	ſ · .
2	Poole, W. H	22	Distributor, Wellington		2/3/03	3	0 30	80	·
3	Donovan, J	19	Distributor, Wanganui		15/2/04	2	1 14	80	From 15th Feb., 1907.
•4	McAffer, J	20	Distributor, Auckland		18/2/04	2	1 11	80	From 18th Feb., 1907.
5	Lucas, H.W	17	Distributor, Gisborne	• •	1/4/04	2	0 0	70	
6	Buckett, S	19	Distributor, Christchurch		27/6/04	1	9 4	70	From 27th June, 1906.
7	Mason, S. H	19	Distributor, Wellington		1/7/04	1	9 0	70	From 1st July, 1906.
- 8	Benson, O. F	17	Distributor, Wanganui	• •	12/9/04	1	6 19	70	From 12th Sept., 1906.
9	Brunt, H. J	18	Distributor, Christchurch	••	*5/10/04	1	5 27	70	From 5th Oct., 1906.
10	Jamieson, L	20	Distributor, Wellington		20/2/05	1	1 9	70	From 20th Feb., 1907.
11	Brown, E. L	19	Distributor, Nelson		7/3/05	1	0 25	70	From 7th March, 1907.
12	Ross, V. J.	18	Distributor, Wellington	• • •	17/4/05		11 14	60	From 17th April, 1906.
13	Ogilvie, S. A	18	Distributor, Christchurch	• •	2/5/05		10 30	60	From 2nd May, 1906.
14	Steward, W. R. H.	18	Distributor, Thames	• •	15/6/05	0	9 16	60	From 15th June, 1906.
15	Wilson, C. E	19	Distributor, Auckland	••	3/7/05	0	8 29	60	From 3rd July, 1906.
16	Ansley, A. A	19	Distributor, Christchurch	• • •	1/9/05	0	7 0	60	From 1st Sept., 1906.
17	Buchanan, R. A	20	Distributor, Dunedin	• • •	13/7/05	0	8 19	60	From 13th July, 1906.
18	Woodford, A. R	20	Distributor, Christchurch		28/8/05	0		60	From 28th Aug., 1906.
19	Ross, A. J	18	Distributor, Wellington	• • •	1/9/05	0	7 0	60	From 1st Sept., 1906.
20	Goodwin, A	19	Distributor, Dunedin	••	18/9/05	0	7 13	60	From 18th Sept., 1906.
21	Mulholland, W. H.	20	Distributor, Wellington	•••	11/12/05	0	3 21	60	From 11th Dec., 1906.
22	Campbell, M	16	Distributor, Napier	••	18/12/05	0	3 14	60	From 18th Dec, 1906.
23	Goodmanson, E. M.	20	Distributor, Dunedin	••	27/12/05	0	3 5	60	From 27th Dec., 1906.